
Caution: This email originated from outside EPA, please exercise additional caution when
deciding whether to open attachments or click on provided links.

From: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk
To: Franklin, P. Cary; R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk; Acosta, Kayla; Binford, Marshall
Cc: Michuda, Colleen E.; Chavez, Araceli; Annicella, Alan (he/him/his); Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers); Floyd,

Tanya; Henderson, Jessica; CINWD AcctsReceivable; Smith, Quantindra
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of Ensign-Bickford Aerospace & Defense Company; Docket

No. RCRA-04-2024-4006(b)
Date: Tuesday, September 10, 2024 3:36:11 PM

Thank you.
 
Have a pleasant afternoon!
 
Shannon L. Richardson
Shannon L. Richardson | Region 4 RHC
Paralegal Specialist
General/Criminal Law & Cross-Office Support
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency | Region 4
61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta, GA. 30303
Office: 404.562.8929 |
 
From: Franklin, P. Cary <ccfranklin@ebad.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 10, 2024 7:42 AM
To: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; Acosta, Kayla
<Acosta.Kayla@epa.gov>; Binford, Marshall <Binford.Marshall@epa.gov>
Cc: Michuda, Colleen E. <Michuda.Colleen@epa.gov>; Chavez, Araceli <Chavez.Araceli@epa.gov>;
Annicella, Alan (he/him/his) <Annicella.Alan@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers)
<Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>; Floyd, Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; Henderson, Jessica
<Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; CINWD AcctsReceivable <CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>;
Smith, Quantindra <Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of Ensign-Bickford Aerospace &
Defense Company; Docket No. RCRA-04-2024-4006(b)
 

 

Good morning,
 
Confirmation of receipt of the documents.
 
Thanks,
Cary
 
 
Cary Franklin
Director of Operations
Ensign Bickford Aerospace & Defense Company
P.O. Box 219
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Hwy 175, 500 Bickford Road
Graham, Kentucky 42344
Work: 270-377-3206
Cell:  270-871-2249
Email: ccfranklin@ebad.com
Web: www.ebad.com
 

 
 
 
From: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov> 
Sent: Monday, September 9, 2024 3:15 PM
To: Franklin, P. Cary <ccfranklin@ebad.com>; Acosta, Kayla <Acosta.Kayla@epa.gov>; Binford,
Marshall <Binford.Marshall@epa.gov>
Cc: Michuda, Colleen E. <Michuda.Colleen@epa.gov>; Chavez, Araceli <Chavez.Araceli@epa.gov>;
Annicella, Alan (he/him/his) <Annicella.Alan@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers)
<Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>; Floyd, Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk
<R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; Henderson, Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; CINWD
AcctsReceivable <CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; Smith, Quantindra
<Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL]CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of Ensign-Bickford Aerospace & Defense
Company; Docket No. RCRA-04-2024-4006(b)
 
Good afternoon,
 
Please find attached the signed and ratified Consent Agreement and Final Order filed
on September 9, 2024, in the matter of Ensign-Bickford Aerospace & Defense
Company; Docket No. RCRA-04-2024-4006(b)
 
P. Cary Franklin—Would you kindly reply to this email to confirm receipt of the
above-referenced documents?
 
Respectfully,
 
 
 
Shannon L. Richardson
Shannon L. Richardson | Region 4 RHC
Paralegal Specialist
General/Criminal Law & Cross-Office Support
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency | Region 4
61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta, GA. 30303
Office: 404.562.8929 |
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DISCLAIMER:
This e-mail may contain ITAR controlled technical data as defined by 22 CFR 120.10 and/or EAR controlled technology as defined by 15
CFR 772.1 and may not be forwarded or disclosed to any Foreign Person, as defined under the regulations, without the prior written
consent of Ensign-Bickford Aerospace & Defense and the United States Department of State or United States Department of Commerce.


